

Court No. - 34

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3319 of 1978

Appellant :- D.N.Dubey

Respondent :- Ram Surat Dubey

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.M.Singh, Arun Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.

Learned counsel for respondents stated that all respondents have died and there is no substitution application, hence this appeal has already abated.

Sri G.D. Mishra, learned counsel for appellant seeks time to verify the factum of death of respondents. As requested, list in next cause list peremptorily.

Order Date :- 17.11.2018

AK Pandey