

Court No. - 31

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3319 of 1978

Appellant :- D.N.Dubey

Respondent :- Ram Surat Dubey

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.M.Singh, Arun Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the substitution application has been filed, but the same is not record.

Office is directed to trace out the substitution application and place it on record.

Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava, Advocate has submitted that he has got instruction from the respondent and he seeks time to file vakalatnama.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 29.11.2018

Ujjawal