

Court No. - 4

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3319 of 1978

Appellant :- D.N.Dubey

Respondent :- Ram Surat Dubey

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Mishra,Ganesh Datt Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.M.Singh,Anil Kumar
Srivastava,Arun Kumar Singh,Bal Mukund Chaturvedi,Ram
Kishun Misra

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

Office is directed to submit report on the basis of computer tracking with regard to registered A.D. and courier service. On the basis of which, it cannot be said that no notices are required to be sent.

List in the next cause list with proper notice.

Order Date :- 24.11.2022

CS/-

(Vivek Chaudhary,J.)