

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3319 of 1978

Appellant :- D.N.Dubey

Respondent :- Ram Surat Dubey

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Mishra,Ganesh Datt Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.M.Singh,Anil Kumar
Srivastava,Arun Kumar Singh,Bal Mukund Chaturvedi,Ram
Kishun Misra

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

It appears that the learned counsel for the appellant has not carried out the amendment in the array of the parties pursuant to the order passed on the Amendment Application No.11 of 2018.

Shri G.D. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant requests an adjournment.

List this matter after two weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- which shall be deposited within one week with the Allahabad High Court Legal Services Authority.

Order Date :- 24.8.2023

K.K.Tiwari

(Jayant Banerji, J.)