

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3319 of 1978

Appellant :- D.N.Dubey

Respondent :- Ram Surat Dubey

Counsel for Appellant :- U.K.Mishra,Ganesh Datt Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.M.Singh,Anil Kumar
Srivastava,Arun Kumar Singh,Bal Mukund Chaturvedi,Ram
Kishun Misra

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

No one appears to press this appeal.

Learned Standing Counsel informs that Members of the Bar Association have resolved to abstain from work.

Under the circumstances, the case is passed over.

Order Date :- 13.9.2023

K.K.Tiwari

(Jayant Banerji, J.)